4/16/02 05-01-	2002 ET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(jes): 10207	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Novametrix Medical Systems Inc. Address: 5 Technology Drive City: Wallingford State: Connecticut ZIP: 06492 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State of Delaware □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,540,165; 2,540,164; 2,517,264; 2,519,995; 2,519,996; and 2,502,497 tached? □Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Walkowski TRASKBRITT P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
04/30/2002 DBYRNE 00000160 2540165	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 20-1469.
02 FC:482 125.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to Joseph A. Walkowski Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No. 2181.1-001 Total number of pages including	April 5, 2002 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Children's Medical Ventures, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") filed with the U.S. Trademark Office and identified in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Novametrix Medical Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation residing at 5 Technology Drive, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492, has purchased Children's Medical Ventures, Inc.'s assets, is the successor to the business of the assignor and is continuing on with the business and is desirous of acquiring the Marks therefore and all rights appertaining to said Marks;

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Children's Medical Ventures, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Novametrix Medical Systems Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Marks for the United States and all foreign countries, including all common law rights; (b) U.S. Trademark Registrations identified in Exhibit A, including all priority rights; (c) that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and (d) Children's Medical Venture, Inc.'s entire right, title and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past or present infringement of the trademark by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Novametrix Medical Systems Inc.'s own use and benefit.

Paul S. Valentine agrees to execute any and all documents necessary to establish title in and to enable recording of Novametrix Medical Systems Inc.'s title to said Marks and goodwill in the United States.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0949 Paul S. Valentine hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks and all other government or legal entities to direct any and all correspondence to the Assignee's attorney of record Joseph A. Walkowski, at TRASKBRITT, P.O. Box 2550, Salt Lake City, Utah 84110.

This Assignment is executed this 26TH day of MARCH, 2002.

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL VENTURES, INC.

Paul S. Valentine

President

COUNTY OF Lywith) ss

On this Achday of Mancle, 2002, personally appeared before me Paul S. Valentine, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Trancos Velle

N:\2181.1\001\TM assignement.wpd

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Issue Date	Registration Number
SNUGGLE UP	03/23/01	76/229,829	02/19/02	2,540,165
WEE THUMBIE	03/27/01	76/229,837	12/11/01	2,517,264
WEE SOOTHIE	3/23/01	76/229,830	12/18/01	2,519,995
WEE CARE	3/23/01	76/229,828	02/19/02	2,540,164
SOOTHIE	3/23/01	76/229,836	12/11/01	2,519,996
OASIS	01/25/99	75/626,659	10/30/01	2,502,497

RECORDED: 04/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002495 FRAME: 0951